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PRESS RELEASE 
Tuesday, August 28, 2012 

 
On August 15th, 2012 at approximately 8:38 PM, Officers of the Milton Police Department stopped a 
2002 Buick Century car for a traffic violation on West Milton Road in Milton. The operator of the vehicle 
was later identified as Daniel Jay Boivin (Age 33) of Milton.  
 
While on roadside, Officers obtained consent from Boivin to search his vehicle. Hidden in the vehicle 
were approximately 190 bags of heroin packaged for distribution. This amount of heroin has a street 
value of approximately $3,800. 
 
Boivin was arrested and transported to the Milton Police Department for processing. He was released 
on a citation to appear in court on September 17th, 2012 for the charges of: 

 
Possession of Heroin, a violation of Title 18, VSA section 4233 (a) (4), 

Conspiracy to Traffic Heroin, a violation of Title 13, VSA section 1404 (c) (5), 
False reports to law enforcement authorities, a violation of Title 13, VSA section 1754, 

Operating after Suspension or Revocation of License, a violation of Title 23, VSA section 674, 
Possession of Marijuana, a violation of Title 18, VSA section 4230 

 
Boivin was one of nine people that were arrested in 2009 by the Milton Police Department for selling 
cocaine in Milton. He was later convicted of Sale of Cocaine in 2010 for such case.  
 
Possession of Heroin carries a penalty of imprisonment of not more than 20 years or fined not more 
than $1,000,000.00, or both. 
 
Conspiracy to Traffic Heroin carries a penalty of imprisoned not more 
than 30 years or fined not more than $1,000,000.00, or both 

 
 

 
 

__________________________________ 
Detective Corporal Paul Locke                                                             Daniel Jay Boivin 


